MI-series mini CORI-FLOW™
Industrial low-flow Coriolis mass flow meter with PID controller
> Introduction
As the world’s most compact heavy-duty Coriolis mass flow meters with
integrated PID controller, the MI-series from Bronkhorst, fit perfectly in any
industrial application where high precision mass low-flow metering for low
flow rates is required. It’s the key to accurate dosing (batch and continuous).
The MI-series consist of two models and cover a flow rate range up to 30

The information in this document is subject to change without notice by Bronkhorst High-Tech B.V. Bronkhorst assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this document.
> Digital data communication
> Mass flow accuracy > Model key
A
cc
ur
ac
y
%
 R
ea
di
ng
1.00
0.75
0.50
0.25
0.00
-0.25
-0.50
-0.75
-1.00
101 102 103 104
Flow [g/h]
MI140 Liquid |6.0| g/h + | 0.2| %RD
MI140 Gas |6.0| g/h + | 0.5| %RD
MI130 Liquid |0.2| g/h + | 0.2| %RD
MI130 Gas |0.2| g/h + | 0.5| %RD
MI1N0 A A A A A AAA AAAA AN N N
Code
0
1
Additional input/output
Disabled
Enabled
Code
0
A
D
Controller mode
Controller disabled (meter only)
Controller enabled, analog setpoint
Controller enabled, digital setpoint
Code
MI130
MI140
Instrument type
Industrial MFM nominal �ow 1 kg/h
Industrial MFM nominal �ow 10 kg/h
Code
A
B
C
D
Integrated comm. mode
RS232 – ProPar (default)
RS485 – FLOW-BUS
RS485 – Modbus RTU
RS485 – Modbus ASCII
Code
A
B
F
G
H
Analog output
0...5 Vdc
0...10 Vdc
0...20 mAdc sourcing
4...20 mAdc sourcing
4...20 mAdc + HART
Analog setpoint
0...5 Vdc